



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 952/2024**

**METHODIST MISSIONARY TRUST ASSOCIATION
AND ORS**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.

versus

MR. DEEPAK MARTIN CALEB AND ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Defendant no.1 in person for
himself as well as for defendant
no.2.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER
17.01.2025**

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today in pre-lunch session.

As per direction, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on **03rd March, 2025.**

**READER TO
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 17, 2025/v**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any