



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 952/2024 & I.A. 46728/2024**

METHODIST MISSIONARY TRUST ASSOCIATION AND ORS

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Arun Francis and Ms Veronica
Francis, Advocates

versus

MR. DEEPAK MARTIN CALEB AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Luv Virmani, Advocate for D1
and D2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

18.03.2025

List before the Joint Registrar on 04.04.2025 for completion of
pleadings in accordance with the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules,
2018.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 18, 2025

Rahul