



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 952/2024**

**METHODIST MISSIONARY TRUST
ASSOCIATION AND ORS**

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arun Francis, Advocate.

versus

MR. DEEPAK MARTIN CALEB AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Luv Virmani, Advocate for
D1&2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.08.2025

I.A. 20949/2025

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Defendants No.1 and 2 under Order VIII Rule 1A read with Section 151 CPC seeking permission to place on record additional document.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Arun Francis learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiffs and seeks and is granted one week to revert back with instructions.
4. List on 17.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

**AUGUST 27, 2025
Shivam/Ch**