



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 952/2024**
METHODIST MISSIONARY TRUST ASSOCIATION AND ORS
.....Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Arun Francis, Advocate
versus

MR. DEEPAK MARTIN CALEB AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Luv Virmani and Mr. Aakash R.
Nair, Advocates for D-1 and D-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

I.A. 20949/2025

1. This application under Order VIII Rule 1A of CPC has been filed on behalf of Applicants/Defendant Nos.1 and 2 for placing on record an additional document which according to the Applicants is the correct site map.
2. Subject to the legal objections, the document is permitted to be taken on record as part of the Defendants' document.
3. It is clarified that since this Court has permitted the document to be taken on record does not mean that the correctness or authenticity of the document has been admitted by the Plaintiffs.
4. The application is disposed of.

CS(OS) 952/2024

List before the Ld. Joint Registrar on 28.01.2026, the date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

S. Zakir