



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 952/2024 & O.A. 102/2026**
METHODIST MISSIONARY TRUST ASSOCIATION AND
ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.

versus

MR. DEEPAK MARTIN CALEB AND ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Abhinav Kumar, Adv. for D3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

I.A. 11535/2026

Issue notice for the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Ch